
Mannschaftsmeisterschaft 2023/2024 -
Niederbayern/Oberpfalz

Bezirksliga - Nord
Staffel-Spielplan

Datum, Uhrzeit, Halle Spiel-Nr. Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Spiele
Sa. 20.01.2024 14:00 92439-1

14:00 92439-1
16:00 v 92439-1
16:00 v 92439-1
17:30 v 92439-1
17:30 v 92439-1

237
240
238
241
239
242

BC Bodenwöhr II
BC Bodenwöhr
SG Post/Süd...nsburg III
SG TB 03 Ro...au 1927 II
BC Bodenwöhr II
BC Bodenwöhr

SG Post/Süd...nsburg III
SG TB 03 Ro...au 1927 II
SC Regensburg II
TV Velburg
SC Regensburg II
TV Velburg

3:5
5:3
7:1
4:4
5:3
6:2

So. 21.01.2024 10:00 h 93138-2 243 DJK Regensburg Nord IV DJK Regensburg Nord III 3:5
Sa. 24.02.2024 15:00 93426-1 252 SG TB 03 Ro...au 1927 II SG Post/Süd...nsburg III 2:6
So. 25.02.2024 10:00 92355-1

10:00 93053-1
11:30 v 92355-1
11:30 v 93053-1
13:00 v 92355-1
13:15 v 93053-1

246
249
247
250
248
251

TV Velburg
SC Regensburg II
DJK Regensburg Nord IV
DJK Regensburg Nord III
TV Velburg
SC Regensburg II

DJK Regensburg Nord IV
DJK Regensburg Nord III
BC Bodenwöhr II
BC Bodenwöhr
BC Bodenwöhr II
BC Bodenwöhr

4:4
0:8
4:4
4:4
3:5
0:8

Sa. 16.03.2024 14:00 93051-1
14:00 92439-1
15:00 93051-1
16:00 93051-1

255
261
256
257

SG Post/Süd...nsburg III
BC Bodenwöhr
TV Velburg
SG Post/Süd...nsburg III

TV Velburg
BC Bodenwöhr II
DJK Regensburg Nord III
DJK Regensburg Nord III

6:2
5:3
4:4
6:2

So. 17.03.2024 10:00 93426-1
12:00 v 93426-1
15:00 v 93426-1

258
259
260

SG TB 03 Ro...au 1927 II
SC Regensburg II
SG TB 03 Ro...au 1927 II

SC Regensburg II
DJK Regensburg Nord IV
DJK Regensburg Nord IV

4:4
3:5
7:1

Sa. 06.04.2024 14:00 93138-1
14:00 93138-1
14:00 93053-1
16:15 v 93138-1
16:20 v 93138-1
18:00 v 93138-1
18:15 v 93138-1

264
267
270
265
268
266
269

DJK Regensburg Nord III
DJK Regensburg Nord IV
SC Regensburg II
BC Bodenwöhr II
BC Bodenwöhr
DJK Regensburg Nord III
DJK Regensburg Nord IV

BC Bodenwöhr II
BC Bodenwöhr
TV Velburg
SG TB 03 Ro...au 1927 II
SG Post/Süd...nsburg III
SG TB 03 Ro...au 1927 II
SG Post/Süd...nsburg III

7:1
1:7
3:5
3:5
5:3
3:5
4:4

Hallenverzeichnis

92355-1 Volksschule Velburg
Alte Seubersdorfer Str. 15, 92355 Velburg

92439-1 Hammerseehalle
Schulstr. 3, 92439 Bodenwöhr

93051-1 Sporthalle Königswiesen
Klenzestr. 31, 93051 Regensburg

93053-1 Kerschensteiner Städt. Sporthalle
Alfons-Auer-Str. 26, 93053 Regensburg

93138-1 Gemeindehalle Lappersdorf
Am Sportzentrum 1, 93138 Lappersdorf

93138-2 TSV Kareth Lappersdorf
Am Sportzentrum 1, 93138 Lappersdorf

93426-1 Dreifachturnhalle Roding
Adolf-Kolpingstr. 16, 93426 Roding
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